FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Atty Docket 99117

11-09-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101196419

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission		Conveyance Type			
_x New	- 7 (* -	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger Other			
L	U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Henrik Christoffersen	8/26/99			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
	nub.				
Receiving Pa	<u>-</u>	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Combi-Therm A/S	is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	Knudlund Industricente	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	Salten Skovvej 2	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	DK-8653 Them, Denmark	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Them	Denmark DK-8653 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A				
	•	Enter for the first Receiving Larry only.			
Name	Thomas R. Vigil				
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associate	5			
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest Hi				
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois 6	0010			
Address (line 4)		3			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
		erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the focument and			
cathoring the data nee	ided to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments to	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recovery, including unles of revewing the Social American Regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Springton, I Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Second			

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0090

B

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 382-6500		
Name [Thomas R. Vigil				
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associate	S			
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest H	ighway			
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois	60010			
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num		f additional numbers attached		
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
	nt Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		
09/375,634	, ,				
	1				
	being filed together with a new Paten named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year		
	eration Treaty (PCT)				
-	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	ot been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A		sed 🗴 Deposit Account 🗌			
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 22-0355		
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
attached	est of my knowledge and bel I copy is a true copy of the o I dherein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as		
Thomas R	. Vigil	Signature	October ² 8, 1999.		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0091

JSSN (09/	/375 , 634	ļ	
filed	-	August	17,	1999

Atty Docket No.	99117

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

	Inventor(s)	Henrik Christoffersen		
	m vontor (b)			
WHEREAS, I/Wx				
HENRIK CHRISTOFFFRSEN				
have invented certain improvements in				
INSULATING COVER				
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of	of America there	efor on August 26 ,		
19 99 ; and				
WHEREAS				
COMBI-THERM A/S of Them, Denmark				
(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the s	aid application	and invention, and to any United		
States patents to be obtained therefor;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and s	sufficiency of v	which is hereby acknowledged, I/we		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its success	sors and assigns	, the entire right, title and interest in		
said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all	United States I	ctters Patent which may be granted		
thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof a	and the invention	on therein disclosed for the United		
States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 l	U.S.C. 119, and	I I/we request the Commissioner of		
Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the	ne invention set	forth in said application to the said		
assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without				
by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.				
SIGNED AND SEALED at Hjortshoej, Denmark				
this 76 day of August , 1999.	-10	1 201 111		
	Leon	who Elier toff		
-	Henrik Chr	ristoffersen /		

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)